UC 1819 Ground Floor Makerspace

Director: Ben Jones
: jones5bs@ucmail.uc.edu
: 513-556-5388

Business Contact
: mengonel@ucmail.uc.edu
: 503-556-5247

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department

Rate Effective Date:

Rate Description

CNC Machining PER Labor HOUR

Waterjet PER Labor HOUR

SLA 3D Printing Base Material Cost PER Mililiter

Industrial 3D Printing: Draft Base Material Cost PER Cubic Inch

Industrial 3D Printing: Engineering Base Material Cost PER Cubic Inch
Industrial 3D Printing: High Performance Base Material Cost PER Cubic Inch
Desktop FDM 3D Printing Base Material Cost PER Gram

3D Printing Special Projects Design/Setup/Development Per Labor Hour
Design Special Projects Design/Development For Manufacture Per Labor Hour
Access Fee for External Users

Pass-thru materials

Internal UC Rate
$ 24.00
$ 24.00
$ 0.28
$ 1.50
$ 4.00
$ 5.50
$ 0.07
$ 40.00
$ 40.00

NA
Cost of Expense

Federal/Sponsored
Award Rate

24.00

24.00

0.28

1.50

4.00

5.50

0.07

40.00

40.00

NA

Cost of Expense

P PP P DL PP

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.

External Rate
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Internal + Market
Market
Cost of Expense



