UC 1819 Ground Floor Makerspace

Director: Ben Jones Email: jones5bs@ucmail.uc.edu Phone: 513-556-5388

Business Contact: Elle Mengon Email: mengonel@ucmail.uc.edu Phone: 503-556-5247

The following rates have been reviewed and approved by the Governement Cost Compliance department

Rate Effective Date: 1/1/2025

			Fe	deral/Sponsored	
Rate Description	Inter	nal UC Rate		Award Rate	External Rate
CNC Machining PER Labor HOUR	\$	24.00	\$	24.00	Internal + Market
Waterjet PER Labor HOUR	\$	24.00	\$	24.00	Internal + Market
SLA 3D Printing Base Material Cost PER Mililiter	\$	0.28	\$	0.28	Internal + Market
Industrial 3D Printing: Draft Base Material Cost PER Cubic Inch	\$	1.50	\$	1.50	Internal + Market
Industrial 3D Printing: Engineering Base Material Cost PER Cubic Inch	\$	4.00	\$	4.00	Internal + Market
Industrial 3D Printing: High Performance Base Material Cost PER Cubic Inch	\$	5.50	\$	5.50	Internal + Market
Desktop FDM 3D Printing Base Material Cost PER Gram	\$	0.07	\$	0.07	Internal + Market
3D Printing Special Projects Design/Setup/Development Per Labor Hour	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Internal + Market
Design Special Projects Design/Development For Manufacture Per Labor Hour	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Internal + Market
Access Fee for External Users		NA		NA	Market
Pass-thru materials	Cos	t of Expense		Cost of Expense	Cost of Expense

Contact Government Cost Compliance at GCC-Chatbox.uc.edu for questions concerning the approved rates.